A MEMORIAL

To Congress for an appropriation of \$5,000 for the construction of a Territorial Road from the west bank of the Mississippi River, opposite the lower portion of the City of St. Paul, to intersect the Territorial road now being constructed from Mendota to Wabashaw.

To the Honorable the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States in Congress assembled:

The Memorial of the Legislative Assembly represents, that a road is Territorial read. indispensable to a large number of the people of Minnesota, from a point opposite St. Paul to the intersection of the Government road now being constructed from Mendota to Wabashaw, that effect to this object the sum of five thousand dollars will be required for the erection of an embankment from the shore of the Mississippi, across the bottom land to the bluff on the west side of the river, so as to make the road passable in times of high water.

Your memorialists therefore pray your Honorably body to make an appropriation of the sum aforesaid for the building of the embankment referred to.

J. S. NORRIS. Speaker of House of Representatives. S. B. OLMSTEAD. President of Council.

APPROVED—February seventh, eighteen hundred and fifty-five. W. A. ĞORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original Act on file in this affice.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of Minnesota Territory.